

Uldaho Law

Digital Commons @ Uldaho Law

Not Reported

Idaho Supreme Court Records & Briefs

1-10-2018

Eguilior v. State Appellant's Reply Brief Dckt. 44518

Follow this and additional works at: https://digitalcommons.law.uidaho.edu/not_reported

Recommended Citation

"Eguilior v. State Appellant's Reply Brief Dckt. 44518" (2018). *Not Reported*. 4187.
https://digitalcommons.law.uidaho.edu/not_reported/4187

TABLE OF CONTENTS

	<u>PAGE</u>
TABLE OF AUTHORITIES	ii
STATEMENT OF THE CASE	1
Nature of the Case	1
Statement of the Facts and Course of Proceedings	1
ISSUES PRESENTED ON APPEAL	2
ARGUMENT	3
I. The District Court Erred By Denying Ms. Eguilior’s Motion For Appointment Of Post-Conviction Counsel	3
II. The District Court Erred By Denying Ms. Eguilior’s Motions For Appointment Of Counsel Because She Presented The Possibility Of A Valid Claim For Reconsideration Of The Judgment Under I.R.C.P. 60(b)(1)	6
A. The State’s Argument About Whether Counsel Could Be Appointed Under I.R.C.P. 60(b) Was Not Preserved Below	6
B. Even Considering The State’s New Argument On Appeal, I.C. § 19-4904 Applies To Motions For Reconsideration Under I.R.C.P. 60(b).....	7
C. Ms. Eguilior’s Motion For Reconsideration Had Merit Under I.R.C.P. 60(b)(1)	9
D. Ms. Eguilior’s Motion Was Timely Under I.C.R.P. 60(b)(1)	10
III. Alternatively, Whether The District Court Erred By Denying Ms. Eguilior’s Motions For Appointment Of Counsel Because She Had Presented The Possibility Of A Valid Claim For Reconsideration Of The Judgment Under I.R.C.P. 60(b)(6)	13
CONCLUSION	14
CERTIFICATE OF MAILING	15

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

Cases

Berg v. Kendall, 147 Idaho 571 (2009)..... 9, 11, 13

Bourgeois v. Murphy, 119 Idaho 611 (1991).....8

Cady v. Pitts, 102 Idaho 86 (1981)3

Charboneau v. State, 140 Idaho 789 (2004).....5, 8

Charboneau v. State, 144 Idaho 900 (2007).....12

Child v. Blaser, 111 Idaho 702 (Ct. App. 1986).....3

CTS Corp. v. Waldburger, ___ U.S. ___, 134 S. Ct. 2183 (2014) 10, 11

Dunlap v. State, 141 Idaho 50 (2004)6

Eby v. State, 148 Idaho 731 (2010)..... 7, 8, 13

Holland v. Florida, 560 U.S. 631 (2010)10

Huizar v. Carey, 273 F.3d 1220 (9th Cir. 2001).....12

Johnson v. State, 85 Idaho 123 (1962).....5

Lytle v. Lytle, 158 Idaho 639 (Ct. App. 2015)11

Mata v. State, 121 Idaho 588 (Ct. App. 1993).....9

McCabe v. State, 2010 WL 9589681 (Ct. App. 2010).....8

Miller v. Haller, 129 Idaho 345 (1996).....11

Munson v. State, 128 Idaho 639 (1996)13

O’Connor v. Harger Constr., Inc., 145 Idaho 904 (2008)3

Schultz v. State, 151 Idaho 383 (Ct. App. 2011).....12

Seiniger Law Office, P.A. v. North Pacific Ins. Co., 145 Idaho 241 (2008)6

Singleton v. Foster, 98 Idaho 149 (1977).....11

Smith v. Sterling, 1 Idaho 128 (1867)7

<i>Staff of Idaho Real Estate Comm’n v. Nordling</i> , 135 Idaho 630 (2001).....	8
<i>State v. Abdullah</i> , 158 Idaho 386 (2015).....	5
<i>State v. Armstrong</i> , 146 Idaho 372 (Ct. App. 2008)	11
<i>State v. Cohagan</i> , 162 Idaho 717 (2017).....	7
<i>State v. Garcia-Rodriguez</i> , 162 Idaho 271 (2017).....	7
<i>Swader v. State</i> , 143 Idaho 651 (2007)	3, 5, 6

Statutes

I.C. § 19-4901	10
I.C. § 19-4904.....	<i>passim</i>

Rules

I.R.C.P. 54(c)	3, 4, 6
I.R.C.P. 60	<i>passim</i>

Additional Authorities

BLACK’S LAW DICTIONARY, 105 (3rd pocket ed. 2006)	3
